JBIC

JAPAN BANK FOR INTERNATIONAL COOPERATION

4-1,0HTEMACHI 1-CHOME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100-8144, JAPAN

Date: October 27, 2006
Ref. No.: DA(4)/2006-178

Ministerio de Finanzas Publicas
Guatemala, C. A.

Attention: Dr. Hugo Eduardo Beteta Mendez-Ruiz
Ministro de Finanzas Publicas

Reference: Your Letter 0409 dated August 3 and 0669 dated October 24, 2006

NOTICE REGARDING MODIFICATION OF Form CFP

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the relevant provisions of the Loan Agreement No.GT-P4
dated September 30, 1999 between The Overseas Economic Cooperation Fund,
Japan and the Republic of Guatemala for “Rural and Main Roads
Rehabilitation Project”, we hereby inform you that we have no objection to your
captioned request and that the following amendments shall be made to the

captioned Loan Agreement:

1. Subparagraph (c) of Paragraph 1. Request for Disbursement under Schedule

5. Transfer Procedure shall read as follows:
“(¢) Claims for Payment as per Form CFP attached hereto, accompanied with

the relevant instructions from the Borrower and the Executing Agency to

Banco de Guatemala for automatic transfer of funds from each Account as

specified in the CFP




specified in the CFP, evidencing the amount to be paid to the Suppliers.”

2. Form CFP under the captioned Loan Agreement shall be amended as per
Attachment.

This amendment shall become effective as of October 27, 2006. This letter
shall not be construed to authorize any amendment to the captioned Loan

Agreement other than these mentioned above.
Please confirm your consent to the foregoing by signing this and the enclosed

copy of this letter, retaining one for your records and returning the other to us.

Yours faithfully,

17@1//,/\/0

Nlotonbri ("f"SUNO

Director General

Development Assistance Department IV

Confirmed:

On the date of 10 de Noviembre de, 2006
For

THE REPUBLIC OF GUATEMALA

B ozmsjf
yI

(Authogéed Répresentative)

N_ame:Hugo Eduardo Beteta Méndez - Ruiz
Title: Ministro de Finanzas Pdblicas

Cc: Ministerio de Finanzas Publicas
Direccion de Credito Publico, Ministerio de Finanzas Publicas
Ministerio de Comunicaciones, Infraestructura y Vivienda
Direccion General de Caminos, Ministerio de Comunicaciones, Infraestructura y
Vivienda
JBIC Representative Office in Mexico City



Attachment
(Form. CFP)
Claims for Payment
Date Loan No. GT-P4
App. Serial No.

To: (Name and Address of the Executing Agency)

We hereby submit Claims for Payment to you for the progress of the work in the
following content.

1. Contract No. and date:

2. Contract concurrence No. and date (if any):

3. Description of goods and services accomplished:
4. Claimed amount

5. Claimed amount (JBIC portion):

6. Accumulated amount already paid:

7. Total amount (5. + 6.):

Please pay the amount claimed in 5. above into the following account.*

Name of the beneficiary:
Account Number:
Name and address of the bank of the Supplier(s):

*Note: Through the accounts A. and B.

A. Tesoreria Nacional

Banco de Guatemala

Direccion: 7°. Avenida 22-01, zonal, Guatemala, Guatemala

Cuenta: 112925-3

Nombre de: Proyecto de Caminos Rurales y Carreteras Principales /GT-P4/
Tesoreria Nacional

B. Direccion General de Caminos

Banco de Guatemala

Direccion: 7°. Avenida 22-01, zonal, Guatemala, Guatemala

Cuenta: 112932-9

Nombre de: Proyecto de Caminos Rurales y Carreteras Principales /GT-P4/
Direccion General de Caminos

(Name of the Supplier)

By:
(Signature)

Certified by:

(Name of the Borrower)

(Signature)



‘sopeoipul soysodoud soj eled g|vSN 8p SopLio) sp pep

oUN CIPDND SIEZ " A 18BRNE \SUOISIBA IDIBIDIILNNFOE Ad 10} DYOS 18ANS\ [6002-700Z) ABOIDHS Wy D\TYAILYTIE SINIWITAIOV\GND'sAd\d

‘JusweaIBy S} JO G-l UOIOSS | XOUUY U} payiosds Se SalAIOY PUB sealy WelBo.d 1SBUOWE PajBao|jB 8G 0 / OIUSAUOD |9p G-|(| UDIOOaS ‘| OXSUY |@ Us Boyioadss 85 OLwoo SOpEPIAIY A seonewelbold sealy se| alue opeubise Jes v [,
"sasodind JUBAS[aL BU} 40§ QSN O} SPUNY 4O AllIgeleA. ay) 0} 1aldns ale pajs| Siunowe pue uoheawsidw) weioid Buunp Alea Aew sunowe way suj| aJojesey ) "Aluo sasodind aAessn|l Jo) 8.8 SLUS) Ul JOUJO JSPUN UMOYS SJUNOWY 'Paxy) aJe Jey) sjunole suassidey

1uodsip e e sejalns ugjse sepejsi| sapepiued se ‘eweiboid |9p ugionoale B SjUBIND SSLOIDEBILIEA URIELSOL OJUE) O] Jod A SBANEIISh}| UOS SOIGNI SONIO US Sapeplued seT 'sell) sepepiued easaidey [

‘aivsn 4a paiebiiqo Aeup eq o} 1o pejebligo spund / QIYSN Jod sjualueldailp 8sieBiiqo e o sopebliqo sopuod [
"SjusLUpUSWE ) pue JustuealBy Sy Jepun uolebiigo Joy pspalod pue pajebiiqo spun; sjuesaiday / SBPUIWUS SNS A OIUBAUCY 8jse ofeq as.e6i|qo & sopedakold A sopebijgo sopuoy so| eluasaiday [

‘S3LON/ SVION
919'569°'S9  |000'TVL'¥E 18'eSL’1E LISLEVE9L | L9T'TL6S 95T'YLLB0L Jose'1ee'e 490°LS 185°08Z°C L98'S0L'SPL  [241'7L9'8S SLY'CEY'SOL £ELCEEYET [DI0] PUDIS
££8'895'8 1] ££9'895'8 L' YIT LT 0 Y'YeT LT 059'928 0 059'928 We'LEY'IT 0 PR LEY'IT ££'e£8'5¢ [ UOHNQIUOD ALUNOD) JSOH / OPDIDUOQ [P UGIINGIUOD
8L4°9CE°LS 000°Zh1°¥E 8L6'V81'ET 1Z0°eL1’ Lyl L9Z'6TL 45 09L6p¥ L8 }000°505'2 490°LS 1£6'CSY'T 1Z0'899°8E1  1TAL'TLY'4S 6T8°564'8L 00000586 1 _M_ V101 ANVEO aivsn / aivsn 30 V101 NVED
1558'880°0F 000°158°61 §58°L8T'02 jsyi’Lives 206°LELLE EYL4LT'TY 0 0 0 SPLLLIY 6L T06'1E1'LE EPT'6LETY 000005641 @ [p§oL1-qng
000'969°£1 000'969°L L 000'v0ETE 000'r0EZE ¢} 0 o] 0 000Y0EZE  [000'YOEZE 0 00000005 Pl POO4/DUDJUSWIY DPNAY «
0LE'60L°C 0 0L£°60L°E 9SEYTL'Y 0 9GEVZL'Y 0 4] 0 9GEVZL'Y 0 9GEVTL'Y 9TL'EEY L SHENY PUD JUBLWSBDUDW / SOLOJPNY A UQIDDJSIUILIDY *
S8Y'E89'8L 000'SS1'Z S8Y'8ZS 9L 68L'786'CY 206'L28'Y [8B'YS1'8E 0 0 0 684'786'Cy 206'L28'V (88'YSL8E vL2'999°L9 SOHIALOY BUHNT-SS01D) PUD JODUYDS] / $8|DSISASUDIL A SODJUDS| SBPRPIARDY »
opdoad pajponp] 1oieg SIS :odoay
u} BuyseAu; /ugiopONpP] 9P [SAIN 10[e UOD A SDUDS SDW d 1{P]20§ uo} | “HE
1000°£2e'S1 000°L6Z'VL 000'960°1 000'€L9'CY 695'T61TT 1Ep'08Y' LT 0 [ 0 000°SLYEY 695°281T2 LEP'08Y'1Z 000°000'6S H {pjoL-qng
000 161 ¥t 000'16171 ) 000'608'0C | 000°608°0C 0 0 0 0 000'608'0Z  |000'608'02 0 000°000'5€ PIY POCH/OUDIUSWYY DPNAY o
SE1'LL8 ¥ 6€1°4L8 LSY'YLL'T 0 VA4 4N¥A [0} 0 ¢l FA 44184 ¢ LSY'PLLT 965°166C SHPNY PUD JUSWBBOUDI / SOLOYIPNY A USIDDNSIUILPY *
000'01L8’L 000018t ] ¢ 0000181 000018°L 0000L8'L SSIAIDY V14VD / VI4VD SepPDPIAYOY »
0000009 0000009 0 ¢ 0000009 000’0009 000'000'9 SOHALOY UOHONASUODDY / USIODNHSUODSY BP SSPRPIAIOY
198852 000001 19885 PS5 '6£6T1 695°€8¢E"L FL£6'5SS 1L 4] o] 0 EVS'686'C1 695°€8¢°L ¥L6'855° L1 yOr'861'el SOYIAIOY BUIHND-SS0ID PUD [DDJUYDS) [ SSIDSISASUDIL A SODIUDRL SOPDRIAIOY
sojwouo3 Bujpundx] ‘peyisianlg ‘uedQ wopealy
1u 3/ugisupdxy us A SOPDIYSIFAIQ ‘SPHIIAY D} 3 :D2jWoued] poyeqn il
vl LIS’ L 0 pTLLLS’L 948'880'81 06£'868 980°069'LL 000°'S0§'T 690°15 1E4'ESY'T 949°€85'S1 124 Lve §51°9€2'S1 ]000°000°0Z E IpjoL-qng
LLY'BE 0 LL¥'8E SLiF'vOv'e o} Sly'vor'e 000'05Y 0 000°0sY Sly'ysé’l o} SLY'vse’L TE8TYY'T SHPNY PUD JUSUWIBBOUDW / SOLOHPNY A UQIODASIUILPY
LY9'TL8 | 0 LY9TUS'L L9¥'v89'SL 06£'86€ 1£9'S82'51 000’550 690°LS LES'E00'T L9¥'629°€L t2L°LYe ovL'18T'EL 80145541 SOUAOY BUIND-SSOID PUD [DIJUYDB] / SBIOSIBASUDIL A SODIUDS| SOPDRIAIDY o
o | d 1 ‘@Ajsuodsey aio0W :Aysnr Buyny/oisendsay op
PoPIondD2) 10ADW UOD A djueIBdSUDI] SPW POPIGDWSOS DIDKSAL UOD OPUDULB]OD
I
[ E {R1eipiun AIV i [Pi3p)g 509 pjos 2} {piaplun alv i {pi9iollg 509 el |Dieoiiun giv L_ {ploio)g 09 1401 E {Blapjiun qiv L [p1ejlg 509
Peind|oHuY einjny / OPDIOSAOIY [PUCIIPY 2{nq o} InjoL/pY384 P} B BloL |U2WPUBWY S|y1/PPUBILIU] D3 IDIOL, SNOjASI/JoSUY [DJO) , oy .,._..HH__.“.E SOUIAIOVY PUD spaly wpiBold /SaPDPIAIOY A spolpwnIBold spaly
SUOKDIO]lY Bujpund/sopuocy ap Uolopub|sy

($sn ug /$sn uz)

uaweaIBy ayj jo a)|1 8y} 10} UD|d {D|DURU|] / OjUBAUOCD [8p D|DUSBIA D] RIpd ole|DUDUl] UD|d
9€0-0ZS "ON {uawiaaiby / 9€0-0Z5 'ON O[UBAUCD
£ juswpuawy/¢ bpuajuiug
juswaaiby junio / ugIdpUCQ 9P OJUBALOD
1 8jgp)/| 0IpOND




